# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RSA SECURITY HOLDING, INC.		12/31/2009	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	176 South Street	
Internal Address:	Legal Department	
City:	Hopkinton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01748	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2227325	BSAFE
Registration Number:	3325062	ENVISION
Registration Number:	3386801	EVENT EXPLORER
Registration Number:	2475456	
Registration Number:	3345555	GO ID
Registration Number:	1914609	RC2
Registration Number:	1911168	RC4
Registration Number:	2384867	RC5
Registration Number:	2464394	RSA

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (508)293-7189

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004131 FRAME: 0190

900152100

Phone: 508-293-7835 Email: ouellette\_scott@emc.com Correspondent Name: Scott A. Ouellette Address Line 1: 176 South Street Address Line 2: Legal Department Address Line 4: Hopkinton, MASSACHUSETTS 01748 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott A. Ouellette Signature: /Scott A. Ouellette/ Date: 01/14/2010

Total Attachments: 1

source=RSA Security Holding Inc. to EMC Corporation#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004131 FRAME: 0191

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is effective as of the date of the signature below, by and between RSA Security Holding, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 176 South Street, Hopkinton, Massachusetts 01748 (hereinafter, together with all subsidiary and affiliate companies which it now or hereafter owns, or controls, the "Company"), and EMC Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at 176 South Street, Hopkinton, Massachusetts 01748 ("Parent").

WHEREAS, the Company owns certain patents and patent applications which are listed on attached <u>Schedule 1</u> ("<u>Assigned Patents</u>") and certain trademarks and trademark applications which are listed on attached <u>Schedule 2</u> ("<u>Assigned Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, Parent desires to receive from the Company assignments to the Assigned Patents and Assigned Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Company hereby assigns to Parent, all of (a) the Company's entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for and collect past damages, in and to the Assigned Patents, and any and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations thereof, and all pending applications therefor, which claim priority from any application from which Assigned Patents are derived, as well as, all foreign counterparts of Assigned Patents; and (b) the Company's entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for and collect past damages, in and to the Assigned Trademarks and all goodwill associated therewith.

The Company hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Assigned Patents and Assigned Trademarks to Parent, as assignee thereof, or otherwise as Parent may direct.

Signed at Hophin , Massachusetts, this 31st day of December, 2009

RSA SECURITY HOLDING, INC.

RSA SECURITY HOLDING, INC.
By: 8777777
Name: Paul T. Dacier
Title: President

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS )

COUNTY OF [Mollow] ) ss

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this  $3/5^{5/2}$  day of December, 2009

Main A. Moriandy
Notary Public
Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004131 FRAME: 0192

**RECORDED: 01/14/2010**